Table B-21. INSUFFICIENT FUNDS CHECK VIOLATIONS (SDCL 22-30A-24)
FILING AND DISPOSITION COMPARISON

Trials Suspended
Year Charges Filed Guilty Pleas Convictions  Acquittals | Dismissals | Impositions
FY2009 3,366 1,878 25 2 1,082 9
FY2010 2,839 1,475 23 1 1,098 8
FY2011 2,157 1,244 15 1 900 7
FY2012 1,615 995 25 3 770 13
FY2013 1,428 709 18 0 732 5
% of
Change* -11.6% -28.7% -28.0% -100.0% -4.9% -61.5%

* Current FY compared to prior FY

Chart B-22. Insufficient Funds Check Violations Compared

4,000

3,500

3,000

FY2009

2,500 -
2,000 -
1,500 -
1,000 - .
500 - - | | |- |
0 - . - . .

FY2010

FY2011

FY2012

FY2013

M Charges Filed

M Guilty Pleas

Dismissals

South Dakota Unified Judicial System

49





